10% Rise of DA / DR Expected from 1st July 2013   

According to a press release issued today by the Labour Bureau, Ministry 
of Labour & Employment the All-India CPI-IW for June, 2013 rose by 3 
points and pegged at 231 (two hundred and thirty one). On 1-month 
percentage change, it increased by 1.32 per cent between May and June 
compared with 0.97 per cent between the same two months a year ago.  

The largest upward pressure to the change in current index came from 
Food group contributing 2.98 percentage points to the total change.